

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE  
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS**

**MATRIMONIAL SUIT No. 784 Of 2024**

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002602 – 2024 )

Sri Prasenjit Malakar

– VS –

Smt.Arпита Malakar (Haldar)

U/s – 9 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

Present : - Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB00916)

Order No – 02  
Dt. 16.12.2024

**Received the case record from Learned A.D.J – I, Bongaon  
by way of transfer for disposal.**

**Note in register.**

**To-date 05.03.2025 for S/R and A/D in both ways.**

Issue in both ways  
on 07.01.2025

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE  
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS**

**MATRIMONIAL SUIT No. 784 Of 2024**

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002602 – 2024 )

Sri Prasenjit Malakar

– VS –

Smt.Arпита Malakar (Haldar)

U/s – 9 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

Present : - Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB00916)

---

**Order No – 03  
Dt. 05.03.2025**

Petitioner is present by filling hazira.

Notice through bailiff as well as registered post have returned unserved.

Petitioner is directed to take appropriate step upon the respondent.

Fix **21.05.2025** for SR and AD.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas